ARTICLE TWO

AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST

Inventor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the inventions or resulting from the applications, or any division or divisions of the same, to Assignee as Assignee of the interest assigned by this agreement.

ARTICLE THREE

COOPERATION

Inventor agrees that he will at any time on request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions or any letters patent that are or may be granted for the same. Inventor further agrees that he will at any time on request communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the inventions and letters patent or the history of the same and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do.

ARTICLE FOUR

INVENTOR'S WARRANTY

Inventor warrants and represents that he has full right to convey the interest assigned by this Agreement, and that Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Inventor:

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

Peng Liang, individually
Executed this 27th day of FEBRUARY , 2004, at NASHVILLE, TW
Witness: State of Tennessee County of Davidson Before me personally appeared said Peng Liang and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27th day of February, 2004.
Seal May B. Seas Notary or Witness My Commission Expires: 07-24-04

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0593

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10275081	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John A. Solheim Daniel J. Kubica Douglas W. Anderson Richard R. Sanchez Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove
5/10/04 Execution Date:	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85029 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/195,738	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darrell F. Marquette	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Legal Department Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 110222 (Docket No. KMC-608)
City: PhoenixState: AZ _Zip: 85029	DI MAY 2 FINANC
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE M 20 US	
9. Signature. Darrell F. Marquette Name of Person Signing	Munto 5-14-245 8
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Wishington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Information Item 1

Gregory M. Suggs

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	29/195,738
Inventor	Solheim et al
Filing Date	12/16/04
Attorney Docket No	KMC-608
Title	Golf Bag Top

Assignors:

John A. Solheim Phoenix, Arizona Citizenhsip: USA

Daniel J. Kubica Peoria, Arizona Citizenship: USA

Douglas W. Anderson Phoenix, Arizona Citizenship: USA

Richard R. Sanchez New River, Arizona Citizenship: USA

Gregory M. Suggs Phoenix, Arizona Citizenship: USA

Assignee:

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation 2201 West Desert Cove, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 an Arizona Corporation We the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in the patent application referred above.

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to these improvements and in and to any Patents or

Industrial Design Registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of our employment by the Assignee, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to the improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent application in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Patents and Industrial Design Registrations for said improvements, when granted, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, known facts relating to said improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Patents or

2

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0597